7o

April 28, 2006
Women's Golf Contact: Andrea Breen

IOWA WOMEN'S GOLF

THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

SPORTS INFORMATION

HAWKEYES IN SEVENTH AFTER TWO ROUNDS

Bloomington, IN -- The University of lowa women’s golf team is in seventh place in the Big Ten
Championships after playing 36-holes Friday. The Hawkeyes carded a 603 (+27).

After two rounds, Amy Riepma leads the Hawkeyes, carding a six over par, 150, and is tied for
15™. Jill Marcum and Karla Murra are tied for 18" shooting 151 (+7). Tyrette Metzendorf shot
anine over par, 153 to be tied for 28",

The Hawkeyes will play the next round of the Big Ten Championships on Indiana University Golf
Course Saturday. The tournament is scheduled to begin at 9 am.

Team Reaults

A o

©CoOoNo A

Purdue

Ohio State
Michigan State
Indiana
Michigan
Northwestern
lowa

Penn State
Wisconsin

10. Minnesota
11. Illinois

290-296=586 +10
203-297=590 +14
296-294=590 +14
300-292=592 +16
296-301=597 +21
297-303=600 +24
301-302=603 +27
303-302=605 +29
313-300=613 +37
311-307=618 +42
321-304=625 +49

Individual Results (Top Two, Plus | owa)

1

2.

T15.
T18.
T18.
T28.
T45.
T62.

7o

Alice Kim (NU)

Elaine Harris (1U)
Amy Riepma (Ul)
Jill Marcum (Ul)
KarlaMurra (Ul)

TyretteMetzendorf (Ul)
Maggie Gelber (Ul)
Becky Quinby (Ul)

68-72=140 -4
71-70=141 -3
76-74=150 +6
76-75=151 +7
76-75=151 +7
73-80=153+9
79-78=157 +13
86-80=166 +22

Director: Phil Haddy Associate Director: Steve Roe Assistant Directors: Traci Wagner, Matt Weitzel, Tony Wirt

157 Carver-Hawkeye Arena lowa City, IA 52242-1020 | P: 319.335.9411

F:319.335.9417 | e-mail: sportsinfo@hawkeyesports.com

oy



