



April 28, 2006

Women's Golf Contact: Andrea Breen

IOWA WOMEN'S GOLF
HAWKEYES IN SEVENTH AFTER TWO ROUNDS

Bloomington, IN -- The University of Iowa women's golf team is in seventh place in the Big Ten Championships after playing 36-holes Friday. The Hawkeyes carded a 603 (+27).

After two rounds, **Amy Riepma** leads the Hawkeyes, carding a six over par, 150, and is tied for 15th. **Jill Marcum** and **Karla Murra** are tied for 18th shooting 151 (+7). **Tyrette Metzendorf** shot a nine over par, 153 to be tied for 28th.

The Hawkeyes will play the next round of the Big Ten Championships on Indiana University Golf Course Saturday. The tournament is scheduled to begin at 9 a.m.

Team Results

1. Purdue	290-296=586 +10
2. Ohio State	293-297=590 +14
Michigan State	296-294=590 +14
4. Indiana	300-292=592 +16
5. Michigan	296-301=597 +21
6. Northwestern	297-303=600 +24
7. Iowa	301-302=603 +27
8. Penn State	303-302=605 +29
9. Wisconsin	313-300=613 +37
10. Minnesota	311-307=618 +42
11. Illinois	321-304=625 +49

Individual Results (Top Two, Plus Iowa)

1. Alice Kim (NU)	68-72=140 -4
2. Elaine Harris (IU)	71-70=141 -3
T15. Amy Riepma (UI)	76-74=150 +6
T18. Jill Marcum (UI)	76-75=151 +7
T18. Karla Murra (UI)	76-75=151 +7
T28. Tyrette Metzendorf (UI)	73-80=153 +9
T45. Maggie Gelber (UI)	79-78=157 +13
T62. Becky Quinby (UI)	86-80=166 +22

